1
P/N:PM0171 REV. 2.2, NOV. 22, 2001
FEATURES
• Bit organization
- 1M x 8 (byte mode)
- 512K x 16 (word mode)
• Fast access time
- Random access: 95ns (max.)

VSS Ground Pin
NC No Connection
ORDER INFORMATION
Part No. Access Page Access Package
Time Time
MX23C8111MC-95 95ns 50ns 44 pin SOP
MX23C8111MC-10 100ns 50ns 44 pin SOP
MX23C8111MC-12 120ns 60ns 44 pin SOP
MX23C8111PC-95 95ns 50ns 42 pin PDIP
MX23C8111PC-10 100ns 50ns 42 pin PDIP
MX23C8111PC-12 120ns 60ns 42 pin PDIP
MODE SELECTION
CE OE Byte D15/A-1 D0~D7 D8~D15 Mode Power
H X X X High Z High Z - Stand-by
L H X X High Z High Z - Active